project and to set right the constructional defects as pointed out by 

the valuer. Further, they claimed that direction be issued for 

providing other facilities such as community hall, landscape 

gardening, generator, multi-gymnasium, water filtration plant, and 

gas pipeline. Additionally, compensation of Rs.1,80,00,000/- (Rupees 

one crore eighty lakh only) together with litigation cost  of 

Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) was claimed. 

4. The complaint lodged by the appellants was contested by the 

respondents by filing a written statement. Apart from objecting  to 

the maintainability of the complaint on the grounds that the same